FORM PTO-1594 RE 1-31-92  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T			U.S. Department Patent and Trace Attorney Docket	
Please record the attached original documents or  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hsien-Tang WENG	1010282 2.	Name and a	OX ASSIGNMENTS  ddress of receiving party(ie	295150
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		Name: SHIN JIUH CORP.  Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Stre	eet Address:	10F, No. 50, Min-Chuan Hsin-Tien City, Taipei Hs	
Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Star	e:	Zip Code:	
Other  Execution Date: April 12, 1999		itional name(s) & es ⊠ No	Address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): application: April 12, 1999  A. Patent Application Number(s):	ı	Patent Number(s)		ution date of the
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ° ⊠		
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P. 04/30/1999 MG0RDON 00000053 09295150 02 FC:581 40_00 0P		Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.  City: Washington  State: DC Zip: 2000	8.	Deposit acco	ount number: <u>06-0916</u> 👅	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and	d any attached copy is a tru	ue copy of the
Ernest F. Chapman  Total number of pages i	Signature ncluding cover sheet, atta	chments and docu	April-21, 1999  Date  uments: 2	

PATENT REEL: 9917 FRAME: 0201

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (check one)  a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) conceed to the U.S. patent application Serial No	urrently with this assignment.
applications identified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one)  U.S. patent rights only.  worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim any U.S. patent application identified above.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Hsien-Tang WENG  (Full name of sole or first inventor)	the benefit of the filing date of
(Address) 10F, No. 50, Min-Chuan Rd., Hsin-Tien City, Taipei Hsic	en, Taiwan
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) SHIN JIUH COPR.	·
(Address of assignee) 10F, No. 50, Min-Chuan Rd., Hsin-Tien City, T	Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
☐ A Partnership.  ☐ A Corporation of	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successes the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35. USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assand interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represent ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary as and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do eve to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said assigns.  [Signature of spie or first inventor]	this invention. uthorize(s) and request(s) the signee of the entire right, title tatives, any facts know to the papers, execute all divisional, asignment papers to cause any rything necessary or desirable
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 04/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9917 FRAME: 0202